

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3021/2022

TAMIL NADU SPINNING MILLS ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION
CORPORATION LTD. (TANGEDCO) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.60105/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.60103/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shreeyash Lalit, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing C/C of the
impugned judgment is allowed.

Learned senior counsel for the appellant requests for
sometime to examine the matter to put before the Court the
questions of law which he seriously seeks to raise keeping in mind
the contours of the Statutory Appeal under Section 125 of the
Electricity Act, 2003.

We have to put learned counsel that certainly these can't
run from a to t!

List after two weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER