

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3021/2022

TAMIL NADU SPINNING MILLS ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND

DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LTD. (TANGEDCO) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.108362 OF 2022- APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO BRING ON RECORD
THE SUBSTANTIAL QUESTION LAW

(IA No.60103/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 05-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.108362 OF 2022- APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO BRING
ON RECORD THE SUBSTANTIAL QUESTION LAW

The application is allowed.

Civil Appeal No(s). 3021/2022

Issue notice returnable six weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)