

ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 3021/2022

TAMIL NADU SPINNING MILLS ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LTD. (TANGEDCO)  
& ORS.Respondent(s)

(For service compliance. )

Date : 20-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR  
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.  
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.  
Ms. Racheeta Chawala, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 to 4 and 6, there is  
no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to respondent  
no.1, to file counter affidavit.

Await service of notice in respect of respondent no.5.

List again on 13.04.2023.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar

pm