

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.12

Corrected
SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3021/2022

TAMIL NADU SPINNING MILLS ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION
CORPORATION LTD. (TANGEDCO) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 60103/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 28-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anil Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Leave granted/Admit.
2. Hearing expedited.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)